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George Socash

Versus

Charles Gallagher




BAIRD & McCAMLEY
ATTORNEYS AT LAW
PHILIPSBURG, PENNSYLVANIA

DAVID L. BAIRD TELEPHONE: DIckeENS 2-2240
JOHN J. MCCAMLEY

WILLIAM L. MILLER

August 11, 1961

William T. Hagerty
Prothonotary
Clearfield, Penna.

Re: Socash vs., Gallagher

Dear Bill:

Would you please file the enclosed Award of record endorsing
the same against Charles Gallagher on your Judgment Index.

Very truly yours,

Baird & McCamley

DILB:DA

Enclosure



COMMONWEALTH OF PENNSYLVANIA
DEPARTMENT OF LABOR AND INDUSTRY
HARRISBURG

Augws t.11, 1961

George Socash

R. D. Box 315

Osceola Mills, Pa.

&

Ray ILukens, Justin Kephart
Clarence Kephart
Osceola Mills, FPa,

&

Roy C. Burkhart
Cresson, Pa,

&

New Amsterdam Cas, Co,
Investment Bldg.

George Socash VS

Ray Lukesn, Justin & Clarence Kephart
& Roy C, Burhart & New Amsterdam

Cas., Co. & Charles Gallaher

Charles Gallagher
BriSbin, Pao

&

David L. Baird, Esq.
Philipsburg, Pa,.

&

Edward T, Kelley, Esq.
Clearfield, Pa.

Pittsburgh, Pa.

Gentlemen:
A copy of the decision of Referee Sobol

in the above captioned case is herewith transmitted to you.

The decision of the Referee is final unless an appeal is taken to the
Workmen's Compensation Board as provided by law. The requirements for
filing an appeal are contained on the back of this notice; which must

be taken within 20 days of Augugt 11, 1961

The total payments and interest due on this award computed to (but not
including) April 24, 1961

8 4/7 weeks compensation at $ 25,00 $ 214,29
7 2/7 weeks accrued interest .87
days simple interest 25.36
weeks compensation at $
weeks accrued interest
days simple interest )
TOTAL COMPENSATION AND INTEREST $ 240,52

The first receipt filed should show payment of accrued compensation
and interest. The amount due, with interest as indicated above, applies
if payment is made within two weeks of the date named. For each week's
delay there is additional interest due of $

Yours very truly,

KELLY 35 BLOOM, Secretary

encl. Workmen's Compensation Board

jr Edward T, Kelley, Esq.
Clearfisdd, Pa.
C. Dale Blair, Esq.
2008 Law & Finance Bldg.
Smith & Smith, Esq. Pittsburgh, Pa.
Clearfield, Pa,
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. REQUIREMENTS FOR TAKING APPEAL FROM DECISION OF REFEREE

A period of twenty days after notice of a Referee's decision is allowed by
Section 423 to take an appeal from the decision of the Referee to the Workmen's
Compensation Board. This period of twenty days is computed from, buf not in-
cluding, the date upon which the decision is mailed by the Workmen’s Compensation
Bureau, properly stamped and addressed (Section 426).

An appeal will be considered as filed within the prescribed time if it is
mailed to the Board, properly stamped and addressed, on the twentieth day after
such notice. Thus, if a decision is mailed to the parties January 1, the appeal
must be mailed to the Board not later than January 2lst.

Blanks for appeal may be obtained at the office of the Referee, or by request,
from the Workmen’s Compensation Board, Harrisburg, Pengsylvgnia.

-
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: Commonwealth of Pennsylvania

DEPARTMENT OF LABOR AND INDUSTRY
WORKMEN’S COMPENSATION BOARD

HARRISBURG

‘REFEREE'S AWARD OR DISALLOWANCE OF COMPENSATION

OE0RIE HUCALE

Claimant . .
Strest gd',e,? * Edn. 33 : Claim Petition No.
.—sceole Hillz, Femnoylvenle Buresu Pile £6,962,135

\L Compensation Agreement No.

HAY LURSHD, JUSTYIR KCPBART ARD

Defendant c [ fAR 11 f:ﬂ KEP‘%&B’P

COeoesle Mills, Femnsylvsnie

Address

(R0 IMSUBARDR CARBINR)
2

BOY ¢, LUNEHART
Creoecon, Fennaylvonia
Dafendant

(B9 ARCTENDAN CASVALTY Corvany)

Iovantzent Buslding

Fittgburgh, Penngyivonie
Inpurcnoe Corricr.

AHD
CHARLEB QALLACHARR
Erisbin, Femmsylvania
Toferdent,

(80 IBTUBANCE CARRITR)

SERURE:  LRIMAGD 303CL, Refereo, Bistrict o, 7.

TIHE OF fEARINOS:  Thursday, Uecezber 3rd, 1
Tuasdsy, Gotober 16th, 19

PLACE OF NEARIRC: Roshenmon Efmk 2uilding, Fhilipsturg, Pa,

et 10:00 A,n,
ab 2:00 2.H,



wh

g e e

ABPEABAKCES:  DRavid L. Poird, Attorney ot Law, Fhilipeburg, Fs.
’ Counsel for Clelment

Edvard T, Uelley, Attornoy ot Low, Qlesrfield, Fo.,
raprgsenting Usy Lukena, Justin Eephart,
erd Clarernce Hephort, Coceola Fills, Fa.

C. Unle Blaiy, Atternmey ot fow, 2008 law & Plusnce Blag.,
Pitusburgh, Pa., roeprogonting low
Ansterden Conunity Co., Tovesteent Bldg.,
Fittoturgh, Pe.

Sxzith & Smith, Attormeys ot leow, Clesrfield, va.
: representing Charles Callegher, Brisdin, Pe.

CLALIRARR S UTDNRESER;

Gaorge Cocogh, B.D., Ogecola KHills, Pa.
Egbart focagh, B.D., Cncecla HMAllp, Pe.
-, Pred 8ogenh, - B.D., Onceola Hille, Po,

HITHEDSIS BCR BAY LURNRHE, et. nl.

Ray imkens, Orcecls ¥ilis, Po.
Prank (Clarenco) Hophersy, Cscecla Siils, Pe.
Jugtin Rephort, Orcenls Hills, Fa.

RO GEIRDEDR WITHRSERS CALLED,

* 8 cme .-
PINDINGA OF FACT
Pron the énﬂen:eﬂ avernents of the pétiticn, the
sgroesents ond stipnlotions by counael, and the br@penﬂeranee cf the
tontizeny token at $ho hesriang, your Reforee finfde the following faotes

GAYLE 4] Thet this clalo poititicn wos filed by Socrge Hcoaeh,
clainnnt, ellegzing that he pustained on scolident oo
#zreh 16th, 1956, while et work iu the employ of Hoy
Lukons, Justin lephart and Clsronco Hephart, defenicnts,
80 2 rogult of which ke sustaines isjuries to hio
sheuldar; that an enswer was filed by the defendents,
sigoed by Boy Lukeas, in which thay edait the accident
ogcurred &s &lloged, but deny thet the claiment wos an
enployce st ths tice ¢f tho sccldent,

.

ZUCONT: Thot ot the time of the firet heoring in this caco held
on Uoconbter 3Ird, 1559, tactisony was tekon of the
claimant and his witnesses zand tho testimeny of all
throo defenfants; thet the parbies agreed 2nd atipuleted

w«lw
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25 &0 the assident, longth of disability, end cupt

-of medion) servicos; thes ot (he gloze of thot hearing

upcsuse Of uhe sasure of the tentinzony, counnel for
Linigond voved to phend the clain pobition to inclule
ono Bey €. Burkkart of Crosson sexd ono Charlon Galloghor
eff Parsonville, op party dofonlanto; that tho metion
wat granted and subssquent ¢o that hearing the record
#0s returned to the Burenu at Hpyrigburg oith the

roguost thet the individuslo asntionsd be uade party

Aofendonta; thot coplen of the potition wap osiled

o the sfiitionnl dofendente by the Burosu of ¥orke
conte Componention, and subfsjguently an onswepr wag
filed by the tlew Amgteydam Casunlly Couwpany, inburance
garrier for Boy C. furkhort, this answor denyiag ocoot
&f tho asllegaticod of tho potitiont that undor date
of June 8th, 1960, your Heferus vecsived o ¢onmunfontion
frem Fronk 8, Omith, Attcroey ot Zew, Cleorfisld, Po.,
pivising thaet he repracented Chorlos Onilaghor and thet
ho hed preparod on ansser whieh he forwarded to ip,
Gallogher for hio sigmature and affidavit, o oopy of
Ltho onouer ebteched to 8r. Caithin letteri that the
signed pnguor wee novor recalved in yowr Boferce’s
offico; thebt hoaring wns thon soheduled to be held

ot Philipoburg, Pa., on Eoy Sth, 1968, 51l the porties
tolng notified, bBut this henring hed to be postpoped;
that st the time of hn hesring held on lodorer 18th,
1960, nll tho pertileon wors reprosonted czcept Charlen
Gullegher, who 418 not appeor at the heariug, nor wao
he eoprasented by sounoeld, aluhough all poriien were
proporly notificd; that st thobt heaping o further
tantinony wan tohkon and iho cose was conoludel.

That froo oll the tentimeny taiten in this cago your

Beferde findo thst Rop C. Burkhopt, one of the

additional dofendants, wag in no way en enployer in

zglgi mgg ag? the potition f1l48 agesust him will %o
BEISALES. . :

Thet Cherden Gollagher hod & gcontract to furnich
papér wotll Lo a cortalin poper nill, ths wood to de
Sud on 8 ploce ¢f coptolin tinber lonced by Gnilagher
for cutting popur wotdi that Gallsgher had engoged
Hay Jubons to cub tho psper wecd ot o giver price
por cord lopded on sars ot the rodlrced ﬁxazggg that
Oalloghor hed inforted Lukans ho wap peraitted to
bire oo many gou a9 possible ¢o sonlst In Uhe work;
shnt Lukena hod otorted tho work sith Jushbin ond
lareuco Eephort; thot en the morning of Baroh 16th,
1959, Koy Lukens coentocued the oloimant, ihe claimont's
son and claimmnt'e brother, to aosiot in the cutbing
of paper uoold, ord the penntorted o work that scome
ERERing.
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orsives &% tho

PIROT:

Thet tho slodnent hod workod abtout en hour in the
w00, thon ho sas strach on bios ghouldep by o linh
ef v fnlling troo, sustainling B oraoked frocture;
thad he wos tolen iodeliately to tho hdlipoturg
Etote flospite}, FPhilipsturg, Po., vbors the spoulioy
¥ap zeroyed ord oleinany wos then romlopsd treatuont
¥y Dr. Fotor B, Quillerd of Zcoecla Kille, Po.; that
88 0 result of the froctore tho clofannt aas botally
faianbiod uattl Hay 15th, 1559, when ho hag fully
rocovorad. : ~

Tast aftor the papor weod e lopded on tho So¥s

Eoy Iyliene procured the soney fopr tho 65002 1cuded
from Ghnrico Onllagher and thewn dforsdbutcd 1t anony
the ethor uom, scoordiag Bo the nunber of eordls they
cuti that from the uneoptrodietad ovidense your
lofarce finds that Boy lukons, Justin Jephsrt and
Clevonnn Kophert, na veil so the ¢lolanst, bis con
and. his drother, were all easloyeso of Chapies
Golloghor at the tige of this peclidont; thet ue poy
o)) rodorde uere dopt by ony of thooo nen to deternino
Soeiel Seourity, Iecone Hithholding Tox, or Unoaploye
pont Compenpation foduntions, ond &0 have no evidonee
thot thin moo dena by Galloghor,

That the cost of melicnl sorvices renfleres tho oleluont
by Dr. Potor 8, Guilland of Cooonle Bsils, M., ,
smountad to £35.00, ond the cost of w-roy token at the
Frilipshury Stato Hoepital, Philipoburg, Fo. amounted
to (15.00; that dhceoo servicen sro oblll anpeid,

That tho ololmant had carrsd bud lititlo poy whiln in
the omploy of Charlec Oallashor, havwing vorked but
opo houri that the cicimont had doon engeped previously
An work of uinilar charactor hy othor individusia op
ctmorros, opd hlo carmings noountoed to phoud 835.00
por woeyj that gsour Beferas will, thoreforq, find that
gg«? g;a:&mns ‘o ovorppe weokly wage would anount to

L] *

CORCLUSIONS OF 1AW -
Tpom the faots eppesring in this olainm, your Eoforod
felliowing conolustions of lwy
That roither tho clelwent nor the defeninnt, Chorles
Onllogher, hod rojccted the provisions of the

Uorknen's Conpansatien Aok, aod aro therefore bound
by tto onno. '

%k‘h
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SECORDS Thot singe the olaimars pudtained an sceldentol
tajury whilo ot work ip the cource of his eaployment
with Charles Csllpgher, he ip entitled to recover
conponaotion for tho dissbility that he guffered oo
a vosult thereof.

RAIRD: Yhot gince it huo beon shown that Ray Lukens, Justin

tophert ond Clarence lephert, wera mot the ezployers
of the alaiment at tho tige of this cocilent, they
w11l ho dismicsed ag party defenionts in tnls cose.
SOURTH “hat since it hes teen chown that Eoy €. Durkhart
wod not on eaployer of the claimant ob the tine of

thie ceeldent, ho wvill bo Gieslosed es & party
defeninat in thio caso.

LEARD

In sccomience with tho findings of fact and the
achalunicne of law herolco aﬁnecﬁ;'acmpanzataon is gwsarded Uo the
clnimsnt, Ceorge Cosash, end sgalnst Chsrles Gallagher, defcendant,
6t the rats of £6-2/3r40 of thirty-five dollars (035.00), or twenty-
five dollars (§25.00) per week, the ninioum rate of cumpensation
provided dy the Aot in force sod effect ¢n RBareh.l&th, 1959, paynents
Tozinning os of iarch 16th, 1959, and to continuo until Key 15th, 1959,
o pericd of oight ond four-covontho (8-6/7ths) weeke, in the sum o; |
two hunidred fourtosen Gollars and txcnty-ninn ccnts (£218,89).

| ’Eﬁe above anafa ic to boar iastersst ih socordencs
with the provisiono of Lorkmen's Compensetion Act, feotion H10.

The defendont, Chorlen Oallegher, o ﬂir@cﬁeﬂ-boép&y
tho cont of nadical and hcapiuﬁl services renﬁeres/sﬁosclalmnnt,ror
the teactaent oz‘ Bio 1njury an fellowat - W u‘,ﬁ"* 2 i\f,‘%;

Tos Dr. Petor H. Culllend, Qﬁaeolafﬁjxaggﬁﬁgz .(535.90

7o [hilipsburg Stale Hoopltnl, 0»111pahu£i qj ‘5.00

THAMR . ;- 2} //y,,w
File £19,320 ABORABD S0RCL, Reforee -t
Pated: fsrch 20th, 1961 Eovonth District ™



